I/P
FG
EMI RECTIFIERS
O.L.P. PWM
CONTROL
RECTIFIERS
&
FILTER
O.V.P.
O.T.P.
+V
-V
POWER
DETECTION
SWITCHING
CIRCUIT
FILTER
fosc : 65KHz115/230V(SW) RECTIFIERS
&
FILTER
scitsiretcarahC citatSevruC gnitareD
Block Diagram
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE ( )�
)
%( DAOL
20
40
60
80
100
70 (HORIZONTAL)
50
-25 -10 10 30 50-20 0 20 40 60
)
%( DAOL
90 95 100 105 110 115 120 125 132
180 190 200 210 220 230 240 250 264
90
100
80
70
60
50
40
180 ~ 264VAC
90 ~ 132VAC
INPUT VOLTAGE (VAC) 60Hz
12~48V
3.3~5V
File Name:LRS-200-SPEC   2018-08-16
200W Single Output Switching Power Supply LRS-200 ser iese r i es
Mechanical Specification
Terminal Pin No. Assignment :
Pin No. Pin No.
1 4~6
3
2 7~9
Assignment Assignment
AC/L DC OUTPUT -V
FG
AC/N DC OUTPUT +V
Case No. 207           Unit:mm
511
05531
5.9
8
5.23
5.21
03
+V
ADJ.
LED
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
4-M4(Both Sides) L=5mm
150
0515.23
215
15
4-M4 L=3mm
61
9.6
8.21
6.56.5
32.5
2
Installation Manual
File Name:LRS-200-SPEC   2018-08-16
Please refer to : http://www.meanwell.com/manual.html
200W Single Output Switching Power Supply LRS-200 ser iese r i es